

Hermes Hansecontrol Customer Information

Specific migration following Regulation (EC) no. 10/2011

Dear customers

With this customer information we would like to inform you in detail about the specific migration of substances from plastics.

According to the Regulation (EC) no. 10/2011 you require a written statement (= declaration of conformity) for plastic materials with food contact. Next to the data regarding your product, it should contain information on the substances with specific migration requirements. To name the substances, you need the composition of the plastic material that was used.

Only substances that are approved according to annex I of the Regulation (EC) no 10/2011, the so-called SML substances (SML = specific migration limit), may be used to manufacture plastic materials with food contact.

To perform a complete analysis of your product that conforms to all the requirements of the LFGB (German Food and Feed Code) and the framework regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004, we require the following information on your plastic article:

- 1. From which type of plastic was the article manufactured (e.g. PE, PP, ABS)?**
- 2. Are the additives, monomers and other source materials that were used listed in the positive list of annex I?
For this please provide us with the substances and their CAS numbers.**
- 3. Please also name additives that are not listed but were used in the manufacturing.
For this too, please provide us with the substances and their CAS numbers.**

You can also provide us with the composition recipe of your plastic material.

If the manufacturer does not want to release the composition or the substances used, a confidentiality agreement with Hermes Hansecontrol can be concluded.

For more detailed information please contact your sales representative or our customer service under customer-service@hansecontrol.com or under the number 040 / 300 33 7310.